
Allegan County Health Department 
3255 122nd Avenue, Suite 200 

Allegan MI 49010 
Phone: (269) 673-5415 

 
FOOD FEE SCHEDULE 

 

    EFFECTIVE DATE January 1, 2025 
    

 

FIXED FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS + State Fee County Fee State Fee Total  
Fixed Food, Profit $430.00 $30.00 $460.00 
Fixed Food, Tax Exempt/Non-Profit $325.00 $30.00 $355.00 

 
MOBILE UNITS + State Fee County Fee State Fee Total  
Unit that returns to a fixed location commissary every 24 hours. $135.00 $30.00 $165.00 

Note: Individuals who hold a Veteran’s License, under authority of Act 309 PA 1921. Check with this department regarding fees.  

FOOD LICENSE LATE FEES (DUE April 30 of each year) County Fee Total  
May 1-15 $75.00 $75.00 
After May 15 $165.00 $165.00 

 
SPECIAL TRANSITORY FOOD UNIT (STFU)   STATE MANDATED FEES County Fee State Fee Total  
License Fee $111.00 $44.00 $155.00 
Non-Profit License Fee $111.00 $5.00 $116.00 
Inspection Fee (Submitted with Notice of Intent at least 4 days prior to start operation)   $90.00 

 
TEMPORARY LICENSES + State Fee County Fee State Fee Total  
License and field evaluation $125.00 $9.00 $134.00 
Less than 10 day notice: Late Fee  Additional $85.00 $210.00 $9.00 $219.00 
Less than 48 hour notice: Late Fee Additional $120.00 $245.00 $9.00 $254.00 
License and field evaluation, Non-Profit $105.00 $5.00 $110.00 
Less than 10 day notice: Late Fee, Non-Profit Additional $70.00 $175.00 $5.00 $180.00 
Less than 48 hour notice: Late fee, Non-Profit Additional $100.00 $205.00 $5.00 $210.00 

 
ENFORCEMENT FEES TOTAL  
Increased Frequency Evaluations and second and all subsequent follow up re-evaluation $170.00 
Administrative Review $330.00 
Office Conference $385.00 
Informal Hearing $625.00 
Formal Hearing $920.00 

 
EXISTING ESTABLISHMENT SITE REVIEW Total  
Site review of an existing establishment for a change of use, change of owner and or change of operation. 
(Includes existing establishment walk through, equipment and standard operation procedures review – can 
be applied to the plan review fee) Non-Profit establishments are exempt. 

$270.00 

 
PLAN REVIEW FEES – All fees will be doubled for starting construction without prior written approval.  Total  
Special Transitory Food Unit (STFU) Plan Review OR Existing Unit Evaluation $240.00 
Remodel – Existing Establishment $400.00 
Construction -  New Food Service Establishment $400.00 

 


